
Subject: I need some pity please :P
Posted by Crimson on Tue, 26 Jun 2007 12:40:38 GMT
View Forum Message <> Reply to Message

In a little under 4 hours from now, I will be reporting to an oral surgeon to have all 4 of my wisdom
teeth removed. I have been putting this off for a while but the pain is getting unbearable, so it has
to be done. Two of the teeth have cavities, which is apparently rather common since they are
partially erupted and difficult to reach with my toothbrush.

My brother went to this same surgeon to have his removed a couple years ago, and he was given
whatever sedative makes you completely not remember the procedure at all, so I hope to get the
same. My sister had hers done with laughing gas and she remembers the doctor pulling and
prying her teeth but at the time she didn't care. I don't want to remember it.

Also, my grandma went to the emergency room barely responding with a high temperature last
night. I haven't heard exactly what caused it, but she is apparently improving in the CVICU
(Cardiovascular Intensive Care Unit) - please send your best wishes her way and your curses and
epithets to /dev/null. 

Subject: Re: I need some pity please :P
Posted by Dave on Tue, 26 Jun 2007 13:30:57 GMT
View Forum Message <> Reply to Message

Ahh i know what your dealing with Crim, my teeth has also been pulled out of my mouth, not nice
no 

Well goodluck with your teeth and your grandma ofcourse!

Greats,

Dave 

Subject: Re: I need some pity please :P
Posted by u6795 on Tue, 26 Jun 2007 13:42:38 GMT
View Forum Message <> Reply to Message

Blargh. Good luck at the dentist. That stuff really does hurt like hell (Although that probably didn't
help...) 

Subject: Re: I need some pity please :P
Posted by Goztow on Tue, 26 Jun 2007 13:44:58 GMT
View Forum Message <> Reply to Message

They did mine two by two. They first told me the two left ones were still ok, three weeks later they
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also had to pull them out. Reason why: you can only do 2 at a time in a doctor's office, if you do 4
at a time it needs to be done in the hospital. The doctor makes more money when doing it in his
office than in the hospital.

I suffered twice + staid conscious twice while it was being done because the doctor wanted to
earn more money.

All in all it'll take you about 1,5-2 weeks before it's almost completely healed. It hurts but it's not
the end of the world.

Subject: Re: I need some pity please :P
Posted by Romaner on Tue, 26 Jun 2007 13:48:53 GMT
View Forum Message <> Reply to Message

i had my wisdom teeth pulled a few years back, the procedure itself isnt all that painfull. i got the
same thing that your brother did and i dont really remember much of it. only thing is you will be
tasting blood for the next 2 weeks and if you do smoke... you will have to quit for atleast a week
unless you want gum desease. otherwise its not that bad... oh and ofcourse get some tylenol 3s
for when you come off the sedation.

oh and im really sorry to hear about your grandma hope she gets better!

after reading gostows post (which he made while i was typing mine) dont do 2 at a time, do all 4
and get it over with lol
trust me on this

Subject: Re: I need some pity please :P
Posted by CarrierII on Tue, 26 Jun 2007 14:33:48 GMT
View Forum Message <> Reply to Message

I once cracked my front tooth by accident, the dentist forgot the sedative whilst he replaced it. Ow.

Good luck Crimson, and to your grandma.

Subject: Re: I need some pity please :P
Posted by Crimson on Tue, 26 Jun 2007 14:45:04 GMT
View Forum Message <> Reply to Message

As far as I know, I'm getting all 4 done. I'm allergic to codeine so I'm not sure which pain meds I
will get (I avoid vicodin because I may be allergic to it as well)... we'll see. I know it's going to be
uncomfortable for a while but I've been in pain from one of them that's gotten really bad for the
last few weeks so at least it will be over soon.
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I don't smoke, so I don't have to worry about that. 

My grandma had a good night and is apparently on morphine for pain.  

Subject: Re: I need some pity please :P
Posted by Zion on Tue, 26 Jun 2007 15:20:42 GMT
View Forum Message <> Reply to Message

Good luck. And best wishes to your grandma too.

I've had teeth out and imo it didn't hurt that bad, until the anesthetic wore off. My mouth was like"
WTF where have john and bill gone?!?!?! AARRRRRGH WTF I WANT THEM BACK!" in a
metaphoric context ofcourse 

For me the needle didn't hurt that much going to the outside of the gum but the ones on the roof of
my mouth hurt somewhat.

Subject: Re: I need some pity please :P
Posted by Dave Anderson on Tue, 26 Jun 2007 15:25:50 GMT
View Forum Message <> Reply to Message

I've never had any wisdom teeth pulled, but I did get two bicuspids removed without any
anesthetics or pain reliever, and it didn't hurt at all.  I guess I could say it had an irritating feeling,
rather.  Although, I greatly enjoyed all the Vicodin given to me afterward.  I'm sure you'll be fine.

Subject: Re: I need some pity please :P
Posted by sadukar09 on Tue, 26 Jun 2007 15:37:53 GMT
View Forum Message <> Reply to Message

Good luck!  RUN!!! ITS T3H D3NT1$T!!!

Subject: Re: I need some pity please :P
Posted by Oblivion165 on Tue, 26 Jun 2007 15:38:21 GMT
View Forum Message <> Reply to Message

I had my teeth "capped" as a child and I have never had a single cavity. Hell after that procedure I
haven't even been to the dentist (Happened after my last baby tooth came out, so that's near 15
years of healthy teeth). Whatever the cost I will give it to my children because it sure is good for
the chompers.

Your situation sounds really bad though it but has to be done. Pity has been granted.
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Subject: Re: I need some pity please :P
Posted by puddle_splasher on Tue, 26 Jun 2007 15:41:29 GMT
View Forum Message <> Reply to Message

Jag, freeze, push, twist and pull. Nothing to it  

Subject: Re: I need some pity please :P
Posted by PlastoJoe on Tue, 26 Jun 2007 17:30:43 GMT
View Forum Message <> Reply to Message

I remember my wisdom teeth getting taken out...and by that, I mean I remember sporadic
moments of consciousness from the time they woke me up from whatever I was on to when I got
home.  Fucking great.

Subject: Re: I need some pity please :P
Posted by Canadacdn on Tue, 26 Jun 2007 17:38:44 GMT
View Forum Message <> Reply to Message

Thank god I never had to have mine removed. 

Also, ask for codeine.   

Subject: Re: I need some pity please :P
Posted by cmatt42 on Tue, 26 Jun 2007 19:41:22 GMT
View Forum Message <> Reply to Message

Canadacdn wrote on Tue, 26 June 2007 12:38
Also, ask for codeine.   
Crimson wrote on Tue, 26 June 2007 13:45I'm allergic to codeine
  

Yeah, so... pity sent, should arrive in the mail within 6-8 weeks.

Subject: Re: I need some pity please :P
Posted by Viking on Tue, 26 Jun 2007 22:19:06 GMT
View Forum Message <> Reply to Message

Blazea56 had this done.   

Subject: Re: I need some pity please :P
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Posted by Crimson on Tue, 26 Jun 2007 22:30:30 GMT
View Forum Message <> Reply to Message

I just got back from having this shit done. It was cool... I remember getting in the chair and them
injecting the anesthetic, then I remember everything getting all fuzzy about 3 seconds later. Then I
remember walking to the recovery room but I don't remember getting out of the chair. Apparently I
had to be given specific instructions for each leg to get out. LOL

Now I'm in pain, waiting for my vicodin to kick in. It's been about 5 minutes now and I feel fine so I
guess I'm not allergic to it. I know I'm allergic to codeine, though.

I think bed awaits... gotta sleep through the worst of this.

Subject: Re: I need some pity please :P
Posted by Crimson on Tue, 26 Jun 2007 22:31:42 GMT
View Forum Message <> Reply to Message

Shit, also... my grandma was diagnosed with a bladder infection and she's doing a lot better.
Hopefully she'll be back home in a couple of days. She's 69 and diabetic but my aunt takes
super-stellar care of her so she's still able to walk unassisted and is doing pretty well in general.

Subject: Re: I need some pity please :P
Posted by Canadacdn on Tue, 26 Jun 2007 22:33:58 GMT
View Forum Message <> Reply to Message

Canadacdn wrote on Tue, 26 June 2007 12:38
Also, ask for codeine.   
Crimson wrote on Tue, 26 June 2007 13:45I'm allergic to codeine

D'oh!

I've got to read the whole thread next time!

Subject: Re: I need some pity please :P
Posted by Viking on Tue, 26 Jun 2007 23:12:25 GMT
View Forum Message <> Reply to Message

Crim get some ice cream! It is cold and tasty so it will make you feel better!!   

Subject: Re: I need some pity please :P
Posted by puddle_splasher on Tue, 26 Jun 2007 23:47:35 GMT
View Forum Message <> Reply to Message
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Typical woman, all that fuss for nothing  

Subject: Re: I need some pity please :P
Posted by Viking on Wed, 27 Jun 2007 00:27:53 GMT
View Forum Message <> Reply to Message

puddle_splasher wrote on Tue, 26 June 2007 18:47Typical woman, all that fuss for nothing  

HOW DARE YOU INSULT THE GREAT CRIMSON! 

Enjoy the time you have left, may god pity your soul...   

Subject: Re: I need some pity please :P
Posted by ST3ALTH on Wed, 27 Jun 2007 00:31:05 GMT
View Forum Message <> Reply to Message

I agree with puddle_splasher.

Subject: Re: I need some pity please :P
Posted by puddle_splasher on Wed, 27 Jun 2007 00:58:34 GMT
View Forum Message <> Reply to Message

Viking wrote on Tue, 26 June 2007 18:27 HOW DARE YOU INSULT THE GREAT CRIMSON! 

ARSE LICKER! slurp up the brown shit from your tongue. 

 

 

Subject: Re: I need some pity please :P
Posted by Viking on Wed, 27 Jun 2007 02:07:50 GMT
View Forum Message <> Reply to Message

puddle_splasher wrote on Tue, 26 June 2007 19:58Viking wrote on Tue, 26 June 2007 18:27
HOW DARE YOU INSULT THE GREAT CRIMSON! 

ARSE LICKER! slurp up the brown shit from your tongue. 
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It is so tasty...   I just cant help but kiss crimsons ass! She is only the owner of the forums and
n00bstories.   

Subject: Re: I need some pity please :P
Posted by jnz on Wed, 27 Jun 2007 02:10:54 GMT
View Forum Message <> Reply to Message

puddle_splasher wrote on Wed, 27 June 2007 00:47Typical woman, all that fuss for nothing  

Subject: Re: I need some pity please :P
Posted by Crimson on Wed, 27 Jun 2007 03:35:51 GMT
View Forum Message <> Reply to Message

Well, I was rather nervous. I haven't gone with anesthetic before (well, I had eye surgery when I
was 13 months old to correct a lazy eye but I don't remember it)... also my grandma is 69 years
old and diabetic, but she's the matriarch of our family and I think she keeps us all together. I'm
named after her (which makes it weird to ask for her room at the hospital since we have the same
first and last name) but I can only aspire to be like her. My aunt takes insanely good care of her --
I doubt there are too many 69 year old diabetics who can still walk unassisted and haven't lost any
limbs due to poor circulation.

So, I don't think it was a lot of fuss about nothing, even though I'm sure you guys weren't entirely
serious.

Also, Vicodin for teh win. I have four huge holes in my mouth and no pain. 

Subject: Re: I need some pity please :P
Posted by Canadacdn on Wed, 27 Jun 2007 06:08:59 GMT
View Forum Message <> Reply to Message

Viking wrote on Tue, 26 June 2007 18:12Crim get some ice cream! It is cold and tasty so it will
make you feel better!!   

That's for getting your tonsils removed, you slice of shit.

Subject: Re: I need some pity please :P
Posted by havoc9826 on Wed, 27 Jun 2007 06:20:26 GMT
View Forum Message <> Reply to Message

Yeah, be very careful of how and what you eat for the next 1-2 weeks.  Avoid eating anything that
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can break into small particles, and make sure you gently rinse anything out if anything gets stuck. 
When I had my wisdom teeth removed during winter break, the dentist told me I should try gently
swishing some warm saltwater around my mouth after the first 48 hours had passed.  I think it
may help the pulpy stuff in there regenerate and harden a little faster.  I was lucky, and I only had
to take about 2 days' worth of hydrocodone (generic vicodin).  If you were given an antibiotic as
well, you MUST keep taking it until you run out.  I hope you're as fortunate as I was in the pain
department.  I wish both you and your grandmother lots of luck.

Subject: Re: I need some pity please :P
Posted by Crimson on Wed, 27 Jun 2007 08:49:18 GMT
View Forum Message <> Reply to Message

havoc9826 wrote on Tue, 26 June 2007 23:20Yeah, be very careful of how and what you eat for
the next 1-2 weeks.  Avoid eating anything that can break into small particles, and make sure you
gently rinse anything out if anything gets stuck.  When I had my wisdom teeth removed during
winter break, the dentist told me I should try gently swishing some warm saltwater around my
mouth after the first 48 hours had passed.  I think it may help the pulpy stuff in there regenerate
and harden a little faster.  I was lucky, and I only had to take about 2 days' worth of hydrocodone
(generic vicodin).  If you were given an antibiotic as well, you MUST keep taking it until you run
out.  I hope you're as fortunate as I was in the pain department.  I wish both you and your
grandmother lots of luck.

My mom, sister, and aunt are all nurses, so I definitely understand the importance of taking all my
antibiotics. The hydrocodone is doing its job because there is no way I should be pain-free with 4
huge fucking holes in my mouth, but I am.  How long did you keep bleeding? I put gauze in at 9pm
which was about 7 hours after my procedure and when I woke up at 1:30am, it was all bloody. I
just put my last gauze in, so we'll see how it goes. The injection site in my arm clotted just fine. 

My brother has a little tool that looks like a syringe but you use it with water to flush out the holes if
something gets in them.

Thankfully, I work from home, so I only had to miss yesterday. I don't see any reason that I will
have to miss work in the morning... I feel perfectly lucid and the pain is mostly gone.

I have pretty detailed aftercare instructions, and I was prescribed 16 vicodin with a refill, so I
should be good to go. Now I just have to focus on my grandma and making sure she gets out of
there soon.

Thanks for the feedback and advice. 

Subject: Re: I need some pity please :P
Posted by Ryu on Wed, 27 Jun 2007 08:55:57 GMT
View Forum Message <> Reply to Message

Watch out Crimson! Dr.House will steal your vicodin. 
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Subject: Re: I need some pity please :P
Posted by Crimson on Wed, 27 Jun 2007 09:13:04 GMT
View Forum Message <> Reply to Message

LOL he lives in the East Coast so I think I'm safe. 

Subject: Re: I need some pity please :P
Posted by _SSnipe_ on Wed, 27 Jun 2007 09:25:45 GMT
View Forum Message <> Reply to Message

my wishes goes out to you my friend and along with your family and with much respect

Subject: Re: I need some pity please :P
Posted by havoc9826 on Wed, 27 Jun 2007 09:31:19 GMT
View Forum Message <> Reply to Message

I forget exactly how long I kept bleeding.  I do remember that I didn't change out the gauze as
often as I was supposed to, but it didn't make a huge difference in the end.  As long as I was
careful to put only slight biting pressure on the gauze pads, but not an excessive amount, the
wounds wouldn't bleed or reopen too often, though it did happen at least twice.  You don't have
too much control while you're sleeping, though, so just carefully position the gauze so you won't
involuntarily cause it to rub the area the wrong way.  I think I had the gauze at least through the
second day, and possibly the third, and the amount of blood decreased near the end.  The
structure of the pulp in the holes will change and start to build itself up slightly by then, so you can
use that as an indicator of progress.

What's weird is that I wasn't given that tool (plastic pipette or something?) to rinse the holes, so I
had to carefully swish stuff out.  My mom remembered having a tool back when she had her
wisdom teeth removed.  Go figure.  Also, instead of laughing gas or a knockout drug, I just got a
whole bunch of novocaine shots.  Fortunately, this guy really knew what he was doing, and only
the few necessary injections in my pallete hurt (quite severely, but it was unavoidable).

Anyway, as long as you keep taking your hydrocodone on schedule, you shouldn't have any
aches or other pains strong enough to be debilitating.  If the dentist did a good enough job, you
might not even need the entire first bottle.  Since you won't need those extras, you can just mail
them to Dr. House 

Subject: Re: I need some pity please :P
Posted by Ryu on Wed, 27 Jun 2007 09:40:36 GMT
View Forum Message <> Reply to Message

Crimson wrote on Wed, 27 June 2007 10:13LOL he lives in the East Coast so I think I'm safe. 

Glad I made someone laugh today.   
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Click moi.

Subject: Re: I need some pity please :P
Posted by Crimson on Wed, 27 Jun 2007 09:58:51 GMT
View Forum Message <> Reply to Message

havoc9826 wrote on Wed, 27 June 2007 02:31
What's weird is that I wasn't given that tool (plastic pipette or something?) to rinse the holes, so I
had to carefully swish stuff out.  My mom remembered having a tool back when she had her
wisdom teeth removed.  Go figure.  Also, instead of laughing gas or a knockout drug, I just got a
whole bunch of novocaine shots.  Fortunately, this guy really knew what he was doing, and only
the few necessary injections in my pallete hurt (quite severely, but it was unavoidable).

I most definitely did NOT want to be awake for the procedure. Period. My sister did it on laughing
gas and apparently the surgeon was putting his foot on the chair to brace himself to pull her teeth
and she didn't even care. It might have been an interesting memory, but no... I did get some
Valium, too... which made me very humorous and laughing. 

Quote:Anyway, as long as you keep taking your hydrocodone on schedule, you shouldn't have
any aches or other pains strong enough to be debilitating.  If the dentist did a good enough job,
you might not even need the entire first bottle.  Since you won't need those extras, you can just
mail them to Dr. House 

My swelling is already down, but I have been sleeping for most of the time since the procedure. I
have to work in 6 hours, so even though I'm pretty well awake and have just had something like
10 hours of sleep, I should take another nap before work time. 

Subject: Re: I need some pity please :P
Posted by sadukar09 on Wed, 27 Jun 2007 13:17:49 GMT
View Forum Message <> Reply to Message

 taking generic drugs are good for you?   I took a generic aspirin once (no I'm not allergic to it) it
made my pain even worse -.-

Subject: Re: I need some pity please :P
Posted by EvilWhiteDragon on Wed, 27 Jun 2007 13:23:49 GMT
View Forum Message <> Reply to Message

Crimson wrote on Wed, 27 June 2007 05:35Well, I was rather nervous. I haven't gone with
anesthetic before (well, I had eye surgery when I was 13 months old to correct a lazy eye but I
don't remember it)... also my grandma is 69 years old and diabetic, but she's the matriarch of our
family and I think she keeps us all together. I'm named after her (which makes it weird to ask for
her room at the hospital since we have the same first and last name) but I can only aspire to be
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like her. My aunt takes insanely good care of her -- I doubt there are too many 69 year old
diabetics who can still walk unassisted and haven't lost any limbs due to poor circulation.

So, I don't think it was a lot of fuss about nothing, even though I'm sure you guys weren't entirely
serious.

Also, Vicodin for teh win. I have four huge holes in my mouth and no pain. 
Diabetes suck  
I know all about it, since I got it too (type 1 though). You can live with it pretty well, but it is
annoying, and type 2 is, from what I heard, worse as in the overweight that mostly goes with it
also has a bad influence on the limbs etc. 

About the dentist:
Teeth removal is the suckage, I had to get 4 teeth removed, and that hurts, afterwards in
particular  Also, the 4 holes left are weird and annoying 

Subject: Re: I need some pity please :P
Posted by Crimson on Wed, 27 Jun 2007 16:04:29 GMT
View Forum Message <> Reply to Message

sadukar09 wrote on Wed, 27 June 2007 06:17 taking generic drugs are good for you?   I took a
generic aspirin once (no I'm not allergic to it) it made my pain even worse -.-

Weird... at least in the US, generic drugs are required by law to be equally as effective as the label
drug. I've never had a problem.

Subject: Re: I need some pity please :P
Posted by Jecht on Wed, 27 Jun 2007 16:11:44 GMT
View Forum Message <> Reply to Message

You don't feel anything during the procedure, its the bleeding that doesn't stop for a week after
thats the bitch though.

Subject: Re: I need some pity please :P
Posted by Crimson on Wed, 27 Jun 2007 16:58:00 GMT
View Forum Message <> Reply to Message

The bleeding seems to have mostly stopped, and I'm flying without gauze. It did take like 12
hours. I'm doped up on Vicodin which is cool because it doesn't make you high if there's actual
pain to stop. It doesn't seem to be having much effect on my caffeine headache since I haven't
been able to drink soda for the last day and a half.

I just ate a yogurt which is the first thing I've eaten since Monday evening. I think I need to go
make up a box of Jello too.  
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Subject: Re: I need some pity please :P
Posted by warranto on Wed, 27 Jun 2007 17:21:47 GMT
View Forum Message <> Reply to Message

I think I stopped bleeding almost immediately after.

There was no blood after the waiting period before I could remove the gauze, which means the
little clean-up they did before moving me out of the room was enough.

And then there was my brother... who I don't think could stop bleeding for a long while...

Subject: Re: I need some pity please :P
Posted by Zion on Wed, 27 Jun 2007 20:23:58 GMT
View Forum Message <> Reply to Message

I never bled when i got my two taken out. Either that or i can't remember.

Subject: Re: I need some pity please :P
Posted by sadukar09 on Wed, 27 Jun 2007 23:22:12 GMT
View Forum Message <> Reply to Message

we are canadian...we are weird   dam them drug companies -.-

Subject: Re: I need some pity please :P
Posted by ReNeHiGh on Wed, 27 Jun 2007 23:32:51 GMT
View Forum Message <> Reply to Message

Alex wrote on Wed, 27 June 2007 03:55Watch out Crimson! Dr.House will steal your vicodin. 

Thats a good Show ^^ House FTW.

Subject: Re: I need some pity please :P
Posted by Crimson on Wed, 27 Jun 2007 23:53:21 GMT
View Forum Message <> Reply to Message

Yep, House is an awesome show.

Subject: Re: I need some pity please :P
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Posted by Ryu on Thu, 28 Jun 2007 00:04:22 GMT
View Forum Message <> Reply to Message

Too bad the ending of the season sucked. :<

Oh well..

Subject: Re: I need some pity please :P
Posted by Crimson on Thu, 28 Jun 2007 00:06:15 GMT
View Forum Message <> Reply to Message

Yeah, we've already had the "WAHH WAHH I QUIT" storyline... but we'll see how they clean this
one up.

Subject: Re: I need some pity please :P
Posted by Tunaman on Thu, 28 Jun 2007 00:18:04 GMT
View Forum Message <> Reply to Message

I remember I had a root canal and the only thing they did was inject the nerve they were pulling
out with something that made it numb about halfway through the procedure. =x I don't think it was
too painful though.
I've had 3 teeth pulled, 2 of them permanent, so my dentist said that I would only have to get 2 of
my wisdom teeth removed. The strange thing is that 2 of them are almost all the way in, and I
have no idea where the other 2 are.

Subject: Re: I need some pity please :P
Posted by Ryu on Thu, 28 Jun 2007 00:20:31 GMT
View Forum Message <> Reply to Message

Crimson wrote on Wed, 27 June 2007 19:06Yeah, we've already had the "WAHH WAHH I QUIT"
storyline... but we'll see how they clean this one up.

I think the next season will suck with House on his own. Oh well.. Time can only tell!

Subject: Re: I need some pity please :P
Posted by Crimson on Thu, 28 Jun 2007 04:28:58 GMT
View Forum Message <> Reply to Message

Tunaman wrote on Wed, 27 June 2007 17:18I remember I had a root canal and the only thing
they did was inject the nerve they were pulling out with something that made it numb about
halfway through the procedure. =x I don't think it was too painful though.
I've had 3 teeth pulled, 2 of them permanent, so my dentist said that I would only have to get 2 of
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my wisdom teeth removed. The strange thing is that 2 of them are almost all the way in, and I
have no idea where the other 2 are.

I've had a root canal... they're no sweat except that mine was on a back molar so it was hard to
open my mouth that wide for so long.

Subject: Re: I need some pity please :P
Posted by Renerage on Thu, 28 Jun 2007 05:02:53 GMT
View Forum Message <> Reply to Message

Viking wrote on Tue, 26 June 2007 22:07puddle_splasher wrote on Tue, 26 June 2007
19:58Viking wrote on Tue, 26 June 2007 18:27 HOW DARE YOU INSULT THE GREAT
CRIMSON! 

ARSE LICKER! slurp up the brown shit from your tongue. 

It is so tasty...   I just cant help but kiss crimsons ass! She is only the owner of the forums and
n00bstories.   

That's fucking sad.

Subject: Re: I need some pity please :P
Posted by Renerage on Thu, 28 Jun 2007 05:06:52 GMT
View Forum Message <> Reply to Message

Alex wrote on Wed, 27 June 2007 04:55Watch out Crimson! Dr.House will steal your vicodin. 

"I dont need pity! I need my God damn Vicodin!"

Answer-
"You get two every six hours, that's more then enough"

His answer again-
"Am I on some kind of allowance?"

House FTW.

On Topic-

I had a root canal three weeks ago, I had gotten punched in the mouth, the tooth ended up
cracking right in half.
(Which, at the time, didnt know, I thought it was just lose from the punch)
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So there it is, hanging, and im having a REALLY hard time eating ANYTHING.
I go to dentist- Freeze up- (most painful part) then he pulled, which took two seconds, then did a
root canal with a screw,
It felt kinda cool actually. 

I'm such a good little patient  
I keep my eyes closed throughout the entire thing, Makes you less nervous.

Subject: Re: I need some pity please :P
Posted by Blazea58 on Thu, 28 Jun 2007 05:35:02 GMT
View Forum Message <> Reply to Message

Yea i had almost the exact same procedure as you did Crimson, 
 in my case my bottom right wisdom tooth was at the point where i almost had an abscess tooth,
but i had gotten to the dentist just in time before any major infection started. I was given a bunch
of antibiotics to take and i had to wait nearly a week before they could even operate which made
my pains worse as it went.  I had to get all 4 wisdom teeth out, and i still need to get a "bunch" of
root canals, but i have had more pain dealing with the single tooth then i think ive ever had with
my mouth, so im quite fine with the pain. I didn't really feel anything other then a poke in my arm
then i awoke and took some T3 and slept. Was hard to sleep the first few days , but afterwords i
didnt have to take any pain killers. 

 The only thing for me is that my sockets have taken a really long time to heal, not painful but just
annoying since i still chew with my front teeth to avoid getting crap in the sockets. 
 Avoiding getting wisdom teeth taken out is probably the worst thing you can do lol, i had mine
start growing in around 5 years ago and i had pain somewhat but was too scared to go in to get
them removed. Longer you wait the longer the healing process will take. 

Subject: Re: I need some pity please :P
Posted by Crimson on Thu, 28 Jun 2007 10:32:55 GMT
View Forum Message <> Reply to Message

Yeah, I'm 27 so I waited a bit too long. I hate dental work and I try to avoid it whenever possible. :\
I've had one root canal and I have a crown on another molar that didn't need one. I think I have
one small cavity left somewhere else, then my mouth will be back in prime condition. But for some
reason, I found out when I tried to get my XRays that my dentist's office is closed down and no
forwarding information is available. It was a group office with something like 4-5 dentists so I don't
know wtf happened. Now I have to find a new one.
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